REGULAR MEETING LEVY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SEPTEMBER 30, 2011

The Regular Meeting of the Board of Levy County Commissioners was held on September 30, 2011 at 9:00 AM in the Levy County Board of County Commissioners meeting room, with the following Commissioners present:

Chairman Danny Stevens Comm. Ryan Bell Comm. Chad Johnson Comm. Marsha Drew

Also present were:

Clerk of Court – Danny J. Shipp County Attorney – Anne Bast Brown County Coordinator – Fred Moody Assistant to the County Coordinator – Dick Tummond

Chairman Stevens called the meeting to order at 9:03 A.M. Mr. Greenlee gave the invocation, followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.

EXPENDITURES

Comm. Drew made a motion to approve the following expenditures presented for payment. Second was made by Comm. Bell and the MOTION CARRIES.

CHECK NUMBER	105990-106136
FUND	AMOUNT
GENERAL REVENUE	509,031.63
ROAD	291,277.03
COURT TECH/CRIM PREV	442.86
TRANSPORTATION	36,960.31
COURT FACILITIES	8.00
PROGRESS ENERGY	10,543.65
EMS	63,248.26
FIRE	8,917.69
TOURIST DEVELOPMENT	3,729.63
UTILITIES	5,855.91
DRUG TASK FORCE	6,692.00
CAPITAL PROJECTS	13,865.79
LANDFILL	82,717.99
TOTAL	\$ 1,033,290.75

LIBRARY

Ms. Brasher requested Board approval of the State Aid to Libraries Grant Agreement as requested in the prior years.

Comm. Drew made a motion to approve and sign the State Aid to Libraries Grant Agreement. Second was made by Comm. Bell and the MOTION CARRIES.

Mr. Moody stated the electric for Tri-County Hospital will be shut off if the bill is not paid today by 10:00 A.M. If any of the Commissioners received any calls, he wanted them to be aware.

Comm. Bell stated he received a call from the Inspector Generals office regarding a need for vehicles if the county has any to be donated.

Moody gave information on the Legislative Delegation meeting to be held on Monday in the courthouse.

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS TO COME BEFORE THE COMMISSION, THE MEETING ADJOURNED AT 9:08 A.M.

ATTEST:	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEVY COUNTY, FL
Clerk of Court, Danny J. Shipp	Chairman, Danny Stevens